
2021 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-13   Conf: 14-6   Home: 10-6   Away: 16-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (228), Opp (237)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Adcox (6), Totals (6), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-74), Adcox (32-37), Larson (12-14),
Hall (8-10), Gammons (7-7), Dyson (3-4), White (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Brummitt, Tatum .485 39-39 101 27 49 13 2 9 39 93 .921 22 7 3 0 .582 4 0 7-8 209 11 1 .995
15 Wetherington, Rendi .355 39-39 121 36 43 6 1 5 20 66 .545 20 3 17 1 .458 0 3 21-24 71 4 1 .987
1 Sells, Mary .328 39-39 137 24 45 12 0 0 30 57 .416 2 0 5 0 .336 1 5 7-7 67 66 8 .943
11 Adcox, Jordan .316 39-39 117 21 37 5 2 3 25 55 .470 15 1 12 0 .396 1 1 1-1 178 12 3 .984
6 Hilbourn, Lauren .259 34-32 85 17 22 4 0 3 9 35 .412 7 0 16 0 .315 0 5 0-0 49 1 1 .980
18 Biddle, Emily .231 38-38 104 18 24 4 2 5 25 47 .452 7 1 24 2 .283 1 7 2-2 70 1 2 .973
12 Watkins, Alex .210 39-39 100 19 21 4 0 0 16 25 .250 16 9 10 0 .362 2 4 6-6 46 59 10 .913
8 Roberson, Kaci .243 28-28 74 10 18 1 0 1 9 22 .297 7 0 14 0 .309 0 5 2-3 27 23 8 .862
13 Schroeder, Lily .189 17-13 37 4 7 3 0 0 3 10 .270 4 0 7 0 .262 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Dyson, Madison .188 19-14 32 4 6 2 0 1 4 11 .344 6 2 11 0 .341 1 0 1-1 5 5 7 .588
19 Collins, Mackenzie .143 19-3 7 9 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Dawson, Carley .143 4-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Brisson, Conner .094 23-20 53 6 5 1 0 0 4 6 .113 3 0 18 0 .143 0 5 1-2 4 0 0 1.000
10 Baker, Lauren .071 6-5 14 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 2 0 5 0 .188 0 1 1-1 12 2 1 .933
17 Gammons, Lauren .000 24-10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 15 0 1.000
30 Breault, Ryann .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 39-39 994 199 280 55 7 27 187 430 .433 112 23 146 3 .364 11 37 49-55 753 218 44 .957
Opponents .275 39-39 1036 154 285 61 5 24 148 428 .413 76 6 161 4 .326 7 18 32-37 747 296 47 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 White, Abby 2.80 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 1 15.0 16 11 6 8 7 4 0 0 .262 1 0 0 0 2
7 Larson, Raygan 2.90 12-6 22 21 8 2-2 0 108.2 116 56 45 21 86 20 3 13 .267 5 1 0 4 8
17 Gammons, Lauren 2.94 8-3 23 9 4 1-2 3 64.1 67 38 27 25 36 20 0 5 .251 4 1 0 2 5
20 Dyson, Madison 3.94 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 19 9 6 4 2 2 1 2 .365 0 3 0 0 1
9 Hall, Jordan 4.28 5-3 17 9 1 0-1 3 52.1 67 40 32 18 30 15 1 4 .302 2 1 0 1 2
Totals 3.24 26-13 75 39 13 6 7 251.0 285 154 116 76 161 61 5 24 .275 12 6 0 7 18
Opponents 4.44 13-26 68 39 15 2 2 249.1 280 199 158 112 146 55 7 27 .282 14 23 0 11 37



2021 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Gammons, Lauren 16 1 15 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
9 Hall, Jordan 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
24 Brisson, Conner 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 White, Abby 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Dawson, Carley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brummitt, Tatum 221 209 11 1 .995 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wetherington, Rendi 76 71 4 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Adcox, Jordan 193 178 12 3 .984 1 32 5 .865 6 0
6 Hilbourn, Lauren 51 49 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Biddle, Emily 73 70 1 2 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sells, Mary 141 67 66 8 .943 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Baker, Lauren 15 12 2 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Watkins, Alex 115 46 59 10 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Larson, Raygan 16 8 6 2 .875 1 12 2 .857 0 0
8 Roberson, Kaci 58 27 23 8 .862 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dyson, Madison 17 5 5 7 .588 0 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Breault, Ryann 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Collins, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Schroeder, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1015 753 218 44 .957 16 32 5 .865 6 0
Opponents 1090 747 296 47 .957 15 49 6 .891 7 2


